Oil-free motorized 2-port ball valve
MXB1-FP2/MXB1D-FP2 Series
 Port size: Rc3/8 to Rc2
JIS symbol Common specifications
Item MXB1(Standard)/MXB1D(With relay)
Working fluid Water/air/oil (500mm2/s or less)
Working pressure� MPa 0 to 1.0(Refer to working pressure in individual specifications.)
Proof pressure(water pressure)�MPa 2.0

379
MXB1-FP2/MXB1D-FP2 Series
How to order
MXB1-32-NTM-FP2-1
Model: MXB1 (standard)
[Model No. example]
*1
Model No.
N32 1MT
MXB1D
MXB1 FP2
How to order
Model No.
Code Description MXB1 MXB1D
Port size
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/4
40 Rc11/2
50 Rc2
Body/seat material
N Body - stainless steel/seat - PTFE/oil-prohibited specifications
Other options
Description Applications Remarks
Blank
5-conductor cable 0.5mm2
(With output lead wire)
- -
T
3-conductor cable 0.75mm2
(Without signal output)
When output lead
wire is not required
3-conductor cabtyre
cable used
Manual override
Blank No
M Manual override
Voltage
1 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
2 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
VoltageE
D
Other optionsC
Body/seat materialB
Port sizeA
*1: �Manual override ( D  Item M) is for port sizes 32/40/50. Manual override is provided
as standard with other port size.
A  Port size: Rc11/4
B  �Body material: Body - stainless steel/seat - PTFE/oil-prohibited specifications
C  Other options: 3-conductor cable (without output lead wire)
D  Manual override: Selected
E  Voltage: 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
A
B
C
D
E
Manual override
For dimensions, refer to the MXB1/MXB1D Series in "General Purpose Valves (CB-03-1SA)".
E
lectric actuator
F P 1
Pneum
atic

381
MXG1-FP2/MXG1D-FP2 Series
How to order
Model No.
N20 2K
MXG1D
MXG1 FP2
How to order
Model No.
Code Description MXG1 MXG1D
Port size
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/4
40 Rc11/2
50 Rc2
Body/seat material
N Body - stainless steel/seat - PTFE/oil-prohibited specifications
Other options
Description Applications Remarks
Blank
5-conductor cable 0.5mm2
(With output lead wire)
- -
T
3-conductor cable
0.75mm2(Without signal output)
When output lead
wire is not required
3-conductor cabtyre
cable used
K
Multi-fluid type
 90°Rotation switching method
Response time 1/2
To remove load to
pump
Fluids may mix somewhat
during switching
TK 3-conductor cable 0.75mm2
Multi-fluid type - -
Voltage
1 100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
2 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
MXG1-20-NK-FP2-2
Model: MXG1
[Model No. example]
VoltageD
Other optionsC
Body/seat materialB
Port sizeA
A  Port size: Rc3/4
B  �Body/seat material: Body - stainless steel/seat - PTFE/oil-prohibited specifications
C  Other options: Multi-fluid type (90)°Rotation switching method, response time 1/2)
D  Voltage: 200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
D
C
B
A
( )
For dimensions, refer to the MXG1/MXG1D Series in "General Purpose Valves (CB-03-1SA)".
E
lectric actuator
F P 1
Pneum
atic